Aspect Black PP PIR 12.2

Overview
Availability: Global
Color: Black

Property

Melt index (condition 230°C/2.16kg)
Density (g/cm?3)

lzod

Flexural Modulus

Tensile Strength

Producer: Aspect

Value

8-12

0.91-0.95

2.0+

170,000

3,600

Unit

g/10 min

g/cm?3

ft-Ib/in

psi

psi

7, Aspect

ASTM

D 1238

D 792

ASTM D256

ASTM D790

ASTM D638

These suggestions and data are based on information we believe to be reliable. They are offered in good faith, but

without guarantee as conditions and methods of use are beyond our control. We recommend that the prospective

user determine the suitability of our materials and suggestions before adopting them on a commercial scale.
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This information, to our knowledge, is believed to be correct. The use of this product in its actual conditions are beyond our control and

satisfactory results for this product is the customer’s sole responsibility. User must make their own decisions regarding its suitability for their

equipment and final products.




