

# Aspect Black PP PIR 12.2



## Overview

Availability: Global

Color: Black

Property	Value	Unit	ASTM
Melt index (condition 230°C/2.16kg)	8-12	g/10 min	D 1238
Density (g/cm <sup>3</sup> )	0.91-0.95	g/cm <sup>3</sup>	D 792
Izod	2.0+	ft-lb/in	ASTM D256
Flexural Modulus	170,000	psi	ASTM D790
Tensile Strength	3,600	psi	ASTM D638

Producer: Aspect

These suggestions and data are based on information we believe to be reliable. They are offered in good faith, but without guarantee as conditions and methods of use are beyond our control. We recommend that the prospective user determine the suitability of our materials and suggestions before adopting them on a commercial scale.